FOOD STANDARDS AGENCY: INFORMATION RELEASED UNDER THE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT DATE RELEASED: 1 November 2018

Annex A

## Request

As per the FOI Act, I would like to request specific information from your organisation regarding the IT software estate currently in place.

The reason for my request, is that we will approach organisations such as your own to establish how much we can save you from your IT budget, through our compliant pre-owned software licensing models.

I would specifically like to request the following, in electronic format please:

- 1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your organisation?
- 2. What are the current Microsoft software licences (server and desktop) that you are using?
- 3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?
- 4. Has your organisation moved, or is planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?
- 5. Are you due to undertake a review of your software estate in the next 12 months?
- 6. What is the name of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?

## Response

- 1. 1350
- 2. (See Annex B)
- 3. £350k
- 4. No
- 5. No
- 6. Phillippa Tasselli, Head of IT Services

## Annex B

| Project Professional       |
|----------------------------|
| Project Standard           |
| Visio Online Plan 2 Cloud  |
| Add-on                     |
| Visio Professional         |
| Visio Standard             |
| Visual Studio Enterprise   |
| with MSDN                  |
| Office 365 E3 From SA      |
| Advanced Threat            |
| Analytics Client           |
| Management License         |
| Bing Maps Enterprise       |
| Platform                   |
| Bing Maps Public Website   |
| Core Infrastructure Server |
| Suite Datacenter Core      |
| Core Infrastructure Server |
| Suite Standard Core        |
| Data Loss Prevention       |
| Enterprise Mobility and    |
| Security E3                |
| Enterprise Mobility and    |
| Security E3 from SA        |
| Exchange Online            |
| Archiving                  |
| Exchange Online            |
| Protection                 |
| MS Exchange Hosted         |
| Filtering                  |
| Office 365 Adv Threat      |
| Protection                 |
| Office 365 E3              |
| OMS E1                     |
| Operations Management      |
| Suite E2                   |
| Power BI Pro               |
| Project Online Essentials  |
| Project Online Premium     |
| Project Online             |
| Professional               |
| Project Server - Device    |
| CAL                        |
| SQL Server Enterprise      |
| Core                       |
| SQL Server Standard        |
| Core                       |
| System Center              |
| Configuration Manager      |
| Client ML                  |
|                            |

| System Center Endpoint Protection                   |
|---|
| Visio Online Plan 2                                 |
| Visual Studio Team Foundation Server                |
| Visual Studio Team Foundation Server                |
| Visual Studio Team<br>Foundation Server User<br>CAL |
| Visual Studio Team<br>Foundation Server User<br>CAL |
| Windows Remote<br>Desktop Services - User<br>CAL    |
| Windows Rights<br>Management Services<br>CAL        |
| Windows Server CAL                                  |
| Windows E3 From SA<br>USL                           |
| Windows E3 USL                                      |